SGL34-20 ... SGL34-100
SGL34-20 ... SGL34-100
SMD Schottky Barrier Rectifier Diodes
SMD Schottky-Gleichrichterdioden
IFAV = 0.5 A
VF1 < 0.50 V
Tjmax = 150°C
VRRM = 20...100 V

Solder & assembly conditions 260°C/10s Löt- und Einbaubedingungen
MSL = 1
Marking: One gray ring denotes “cathode” and “Schottky-Rectifier”
The type numbers are noted only on the label on the reel
Kennzeichnung: Ein grauer Ring kennzeichnet “Kathode” und “Schottky-Gleichrichter”
Die Typenbezeichnungen sind nur auf dem Rollenaufkleber vermerkt
Maximum ratings 2) Grenzwerte 2)
Type
Typ
Repetitive peak reverse voltage
Periodische Spitzensperrspannung
VRRM [V]
Surge peak reverse voltage
Stoßspitzensperrspannung
VRSM [V]
SGL34-20 20 20
SGL34-30 30 30
SGL34-40 40 40
SGL34-50 50 50
SGL34-60 60 60
SGL34-90 90 90
SGL34-100 100 100
Max. average forward rectified current – Dauergrenzstrom in Einwegschaltung TT = 75°C IFAV 0.5 A
Repetitive peak forward current – Periodischer Spitzenstrom f > 15 Hz IFRM 6 A 3)
Peak forward surge current (half sine) – Stoßstrom (Sinus-Halbw.) 50/60 Hz TA = 25°C IFSM 10/11 A
Rating for fusing – Grenzlastintegral, t < 10 ms TA = 25°C i2t 2 A2s